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Aberford - Cross Gates 64
Aberford - Leeds 64

64
Aberford - Cross Gates
Main Street, Bank Row, Cattle Lane, Aberford Road, The Cross, Main Street, Leeds Road, Smeaton
Approach, Sandleas Way, Manston Lane, Austhorpe Road, Station Road.

Main Street, Bank Row, Cattle Lane, Aberford Road, The Cross, Main Street, Leeds Road, Smeaton
Approach, Sandleas Way, Manston Lane, Austhorpe Road, Station Road, Cross Gates Road, York Road,
Marsh Lane, York Street, St. Peter's Street, Eastgate.

Cross Gates - Aberford
Station Road , Hollyshaw Lane, Station Road, Austhorpe Road, Manston Lane, Sandleas Way, Smeaton
Approach, Leeds Road, Main Street, The Cross, Aberford Road, Cattle Lane, Bank Row, Main Street.

Vicar Lane, Kirkgate, New York Street, York Street, Marsh Lane, York Road, Cross Gates Road, Station
Road, Austhorpe Road, Manston Lane, Sandleas Way, Smeaton Approach, Leeds Road, Main Street, The
Cross, Aberford Road, Cattle Lane, Bank Row, Main Street.

64
Aberford - Leeds
Main Street, Bank Row, Cattle Lane, Aberford Road, The Cross, Main Street, Leeds Road, Smeaton
Approach, Sandleas Way, Manston Lane, Austhorpe Road, Station Road.

Main Street, Bank Row, Cattle Lane, Aberford Road, The Cross, Main Street, Leeds Road, Smeaton
Approach, Sandleas Way, Manston Lane, Austhorpe Road, Station Road, Cross Gates Road, York Road,
Marsh Lane, York Street, St. Peter's Street, Eastgate.

Leeds - Aberford
Station Road , Hollyshaw Lane, Station Road, Austhorpe Road, Manston Lane, Sandleas Way, Smeaton
Approach, Leeds Road, Main Street, The Cross, Aberford Road, Cattle Lane, Bank Row, Main Street.

Vicar Lane, Kirkgate, New York Street, York Street, Marsh Lane, York Road, Cross Gates Road, Station
Road, Austhorpe Road, Manston Lane, Sandleas Way, Smeaton Approach, Leeds Road, Main Street, The
Cross, Aberford Road, Cattle Lane, Bank Row, Main Street.

Operated by:
First Bradford 0345 6460707
First Bus Shared Services Princes Exchange Leeds West Yorkshire LS1 4HY

Connexionsbuses 01423 339600
Unit 3 Southfield Lane YORK YO26 7QP

Valid from 2 January 2024
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Monday to Friday
Cross Gates - Aberford

64
F

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

Boar Lane Trinity O 0733
Victoria Vicar Lane 0705 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130
Leeds York Street 0707 0737 0832 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132
York Road Iceland 0712 0745 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140
Cross Gates Centre 0611
Cross Gates Centre 0618 0722 0755 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 0623 0735 0808 0903 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203
Aberford Old Cafe 0631 0740 0813 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG
Sch

64
HG
SH

64
HG

Victoria Vicar Lane 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1610
Leeds York Street 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502 1532 1612
York Road Iceland 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1620
Cross Gates Centre 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1550 1630
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603 1603 1643
Aberford Old Cafe 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541 1611 1611 1652

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

Boar Lane Trinity O 1710 1740
Victoria Vicar Lane 1640 1810 1840
Leeds York Street 1642 1718 1748 1812 1842
York Road Iceland 1650 1726 1756 1820 1850
Cross Gates Centre 1930 2030 2130 2230
Cross Gates Centre 1700 1736 1806 1830 1900 1937 2037 2137 2237
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1713 1749 1819 1843 1913 1942 2042 2142 2242
Aberford Old Cafe 1722 1756 1826 1852 1922 1950 2051 2151 2251

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

Aberford - Cross Gates
64
HG

64
HG
X

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

Aberford Old Cafe 0620 0650 0740 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 0627 0657 0747 0820 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120
Cross Gates Centre 0640 0710 0802 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134
Shaftesbury Junction 0646 0716 0815 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143
Leeds Eastgate 0655 0830 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155
Leeds York Street 0724
Trinity Boar Lane 0728
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64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG
SH

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG
X

Aberford Old Cafe 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1620
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1627
Cross Gates Centre 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 1641
Shaftesbury Junction 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613 1650
Leeds Eastgate 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1625
Leeds York Street 1658
Trinity Boar Lane 1702

64
HG
X

64
HG

64
HG

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

Aberford Old Cafe 1655 1725 1805 2000 2100 2200 2300
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1702 1732 1812 2007 2107 2207 2307
Cross Gates Centre 1714 1744 1824 2017 2117 2217 2317
Cross Gates Centre 2018 2118 2218 2318
Shaftesbury Junction 1723 1753 1832
Leeds Eastgate 1806 1841
Leeds York Street 1731
Trinity Boar Lane 1735

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
X Runs Via Leeds York Street, Trinity Boar Lane
SH School holidays only
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Saturday
Cross Gates - Aberford

64
F

64
F

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

Victoria Vicar Lane 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200
Leeds York Street 0832 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202
York Road Iceland 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210
Cross Gates Centre 0627 0727
Cross Gates Centre 0634 0734 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 0639 0739 0903 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233
Aberford Old Cafe 0647 0747 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

Boar Lane Trinity O 1710
Victoria Vicar Lane 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1610 1640
Leeds York Street 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502 1532 1612 1642 1718
York Road Iceland 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1620 1650 1726
Cross Gates Centre 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1630 1700 1736
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603 1643 1713 1749
Aberford Old Cafe 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541 1611 1652 1722 1756

64
HG

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

Victoria Vicar Lane 1810
Leeds York Street 1812
York Road Iceland 1820
Cross Gates Centre 1930 2030 2130 2230
Cross Gates Centre 1830 1937 2037 2137 2237
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1843 1942 2042 2142 2242
Aberford Old Cafe 1852 1950 2051 2151 2251

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
Aberford - Cross Gates

64
F

64
F

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

Aberford Old Cafe 0630 0712 0740 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 0637 0719 0747 0820 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120
Cross Gates Centre 0648 0730 0802 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134
Cross Gates Centre 0649 0731
Shaftesbury Junction 0815 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143
Leeds Eastgate 0830 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG

64
HG
X

Aberford Old Cafe 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1620
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1627
Cross Gates Centre 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 1641
Shaftesbury Junction 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613 1650
Leeds Eastgate 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1625
Leeds York Street 1658
Trinity Boar Lane 1702
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64
HG

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

Aberford Old Cafe 1725 1900 2000 2100 2200
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1732 1907 2007 2107 2207
Cross Gates Centre 1744 1918 2018 2118 2218
Cross Gates Centre 1919 2019 2119 2219
Shaftesbury Junction 1753
Leeds Eastgate 1806

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
X Runs Via Leeds York Street, Trinity Boar Lane



Page 6

Sunday
Cross Gates - Aberford

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

Cross Gates Centre 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 0842 0942 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744
Aberford Old Cafe 0849 0949 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

Cross Gates Centre 1830 1929 2029 2129 2229
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1844 1943 2041 2141 2241
Aberford Old Cafe 1852 1951 2050 2150 2250

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
Aberford - Cross Gates

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

Aberford Old Cafe 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 0807 0907 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708
Cross Gates Centre 0819 0919 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

64
F

Aberford Old Cafe 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200
Barwick Gascoigne Arms 1808 1908 2008 2108 2208
Cross Gates Centre 1824 1924 2024 2124 2224

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station


